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HR 4195
To authorize the Peace Corps Commemorative Foundation to establish a commemorative work in the District
of Columbia and its environs, and for other purposes.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Dec 3, 2009
Current Status: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural
Resources.
Latest Action: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources. 
(Sep 23, 2010) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/4195 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Farr, Sam [D-CA-17] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Driehaus, Steve [D-OH-1] D · OH Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-10] D · CA Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Dec 3, 2009

Rep. Watson, Diane E. [D-CA-33] D · CA Dec 3, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. McCollum, Betty [D-MN-4] D · MN Apr 13, 2010

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Stark, Fortney Pete [D-CA-13] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Apr 13, 2010

Rep. Baldwin, Tammy [D-WI-2] D · WI Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Capps, Lois [D-CA-23] D · CA Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Pomeroy, Earl [D-ND-At Large] D · ND Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Shea-Porter, Carol [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Apr 21, 2010

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Apr 22, 2010

Rep. Himes, James A. [D-CT-4] D · CT May 4, 2010

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL May 4, 2010

Rep. Towns, Edolphus [D-NY-10] D · NY May 4, 2010

Rep. Hall, John J. [D-NY-19] D · NY May 12, 2010

Rep. Jackson, Jesse L., Jr. [D-IL-2] D · IL May 12, 2010

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA May 12, 2010

Rep. Moore, Dennis [D-KS-3] D · KS May 25, 2010

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ May 26, 2010

Del. Sablan, Gregorio Kilili Camacho [D-MP-At Large] D · MP Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Capuano, Michael E. [D-MA-8] D · MA Jun 9, 2010

Rep. Maloney, Carolyn B. [D-NY-14] D · NY Jun 10, 2010

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Richardson, Laura [D-CA-37] D · CA Jun 10, 2010

Rep. Hirono, Mazie K. [D-HI-2] D · HI Jun 14, 2010

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-23] D · FL Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Slaughter, Louise McIntosh [D-NY-28] D · NY Jun 22, 2010

Rep. Heinrich, Martin [D-NM-1] D · NM Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Herseth Sandlin, Stephanie [D-SD-At Large] D · SD Jun 23, 2010

Rep. Kildee, Dale E. [D-MI-5] D · MI Jun 24, 2010

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Jun 30, 2010
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Jun 30, 2010

Rep. Tierney, John F. [D-MA-6] D · MA Jun 30, 2010

Rep. Tsongas, Niki [D-MA-5] D · MA Jul 14, 2010

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Murphy, Christopher [D-CT-5] D · CT Jul 15, 2010

Rep. Kind, Ron [D-WI-3] D · WI Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jul 21, 2010

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jul 27, 2010

Rep. DeFazio, Peter A. [D-OR-4] D · OR Jul 30, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Referred To Sep 23, 2010

Natural Resources Committee House Discharged from Jul 22, 2010

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 22, 2010) 

Authorizes the Peace Corps Commemorative Foundation to establish a commemorative work on federal land in the

District of Columbia to commemorate the formation of the Peace Corps and to honor the ideals upon which it was

founded.

Prohibits the use of federal funds to pay any expense to establish the commemorative work.

Gives the Peace Corps Commemorative Foundation sole responsibility for the acceptance of contributions for, and

payment of the expenses of, the establishment of the commemorative work.

Requires the Peace Corps Commemorative Foundation to transmit any remaining balance of funds received for the

establishment of the commemorative work to the Secretary of the Interior for deposit in a separate account with the

National Park Foundation.

Requires the budgetary effects of this Act, for the purpose of complying with the Statutory Pay-As-You-Go Act of 2010, to

be determined by reference to the latest statement titled "Budgetary Effects of PAYGO Legislation," provided that such

statement has been submitted for printing in the Congressional Record prior to the vote on passage.
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Actions Timeline

Sep 23, 2010: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Sep 22, 2010: Mrs. Christensen moved to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended.
Sep 22, 2010: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H6826-6828)
Sep 22, 2010: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H.R. 4195.
Sep 22, 2010: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by
voice vote.(text: CR H6826)
Sep 22, 2010: On motion to suspend the rules and pass the bill, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H6826)
Sep 22, 2010: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 16, 2010: Reported (Amended) by the Committee on Natural Resources. H. Rept. 111-602.
Sep 16, 2010: Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 347.
Jul 22, 2010: Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands Discharged.
Jul 22, 2010: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Jul 22, 2010: Ordered to be Reported (Amended) by Unanimous Consent.
Jun 24, 2010: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Dec 7, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on National Parks, Forests and Public Lands.
Dec 3, 2009: Introduced in House
Dec 3, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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